The Bowen Center for the Arts FALL JURIED ART & PHOTO SHOW Exhibit Dates: November 1 - December 13, 2024 Theme - your favorite song title Deadline to Enter: Saturday, October 12

October 12	NEW Deadline to forward digital images to director@bowenarts.org
October 14	Acceptance notifications via email
October 26-30	Deliver works during business hours (subject to change)
November 1	Awards Reception 4-6 PM
Nov 1-Dec13	EXHIBIT DATES
Dec14,17	Pick up (subject to change)

Theme: Use a favorite song title of your choosing for each work-or make one up! **Prizes: First and Second in Each Category • ART • PHOTOGRAPHY** Judging: TBA

Eligibility:

- · Open to artists/photographers of all ages. ALL MEDIA accepted.
- All entries must be original and produced by entrant, no size limitations, under 20 pounds.
- · Jury has final authority on eligibility and criteria of entries.

Requirements:

- Submission deadline is **Saturday**, **October 12, 2024**, **Midnight**. Please email JPGS of works entered to director@bowenarts.org by October 12. Forward entry fee and Form via email or to Bowen, PO Box 849, Dawsonville, GA 30534.
- Entry Fee for up to 3 works: Member \$20.00, Non-Member \$25. Pay through PayPal online, or via cash or check payable to Bowen, PO Box 849, Dawsonville, GA 30534.
- · All information given on entry form as to title and price must remain same on accepted entry.
- Approved work must be framed and securely fastened with hanging wire (no sawtooth hangers), or suitable hanger according to materials (metal, canvas, etc.) which are compatible with Bowen wall hanging system. Works over 20 lbs. not acceptable. Bowen reserves the right to refuse the display of unsafe or unsuitable work.

Gallery Sales:

The Bowen collects 20% commission on works sold during Show. A 7% Georgia sales tax will be added at point of sale. Prices listed on the entry form are binding. Works not for sale should be listed "NFS." Prize awards based on entry numbers and may be changed at any time at the discretion of the Bowen. *After close of show, any works left at Bowen over 45 days become the property of the Bowen.*

Notification:

Jury has authority on eligibility and criteria, and choice of entries exhibited in Show. Artists will be notified of accepted works <u>via email</u> no later than October 14, 2024. Additional instructions on artwork drop off dates, etc. will be provided.

The Bowen Center for the Arts PO Box 849 (mail) • 334 Highway 9 North • Dawsonville, GA 30534 706.216.ARTS(2787) • email: director@bowenarts.org • bowenarts.org Tuesday-Friday 10-4, Saturday 12-4

The Bowen Center for the Arts FALL JURIED ART & PHOTO SHOW Exhibit Dates: November 1 - December 13, 2024 NEW Deadline to forward digital images to director@bowenarts.org October12 October 14 Acceptance notifications via email October 26-30 Deliver works during business hours (subject to change) November 1 Awards Reception 4-6 PM Nov 1-Dec13 EXHIBIT DATES Dec14,17 Pick up (subject to change) Name _____ Address City, State, Zip Phone _____ Bowen Member yes _____ no _____ E-mail Website Entry 1 Title Medium _____ Price \$_____ or NFS Entry 2 Title Medium Price \$ or NFS Entry 3 Title Medium Price \$ or NFS

Email JPG Images of submissions to director@bowenarts.org

Liability and Sales:

- Works will be sold at the retail value stated on Entry Form. List works not for sale "NFS." It is the artist's responsibility to supply retail prices. A 7% GA sales tax will be added at point of sale. The Bowen collects 20% commission on all works sold during Exhibit. Payment for work sold will be sent within thirty (30) days of exhibition closing date.
- Although the utmost care is taken in handling works, neither the Bowen nor its assigns, will be responsible for damage or loss whatever the cause. Artists are encouraged to carry their own insurance. The Bowen is not responsible for work damaged due to an improper hanging system as mounted on work.
- No work accepted for the exhibition may be withdrawn before the close of the exhibition unless as otherwise arranged between Artist and The Bowen.
- No entry will be accepted without artist's signature on this release. Bowen has authority on dates/ times
- I have read, understand and accept all conditions as stated above.

Signed: _____ Date:

The Bowen Center for the Arts
PO Box 849 (mail) • 334 Highway 9 North • Dawsonville, GA 30534
706.216.ARTS(2787) • email: <u>director@bowenarts.org</u> • bowenarts.org
Tuesday-Friday 10-4, Saturday 12-4